

Directions for BASE Compliance FLOWER MOUND YOUTH SPORTS ASSOCIATION

USA Baseball's BASE (Baseball Athlete Safety Education) program is a zero-tolerance campaign for any type of abuse within the sport of baseball. As a BASE organization, all coaches are required to complete a standard background check and Abuse Awareness for Adults course. Please follow the instructions below to become BASE Compliant.

More information including the USA Baseball Ineligible List and the Online Reporting Form for abuse within the sport can be found at www.USABASE.org.

1. Create an Account or Sign in to USABDevelops.com

- a. Go to <u>USABDevelops.com</u> or the download the <u>USA Baseball App</u>.
- b. Click "Sign in/Register"
- c. Enter all information marked with a red asterisk when creating an account
- d. Select Flower Mound Youth Sports from the "Organizations" drop down menu and click +Join
 - i. If you have an existing account, click "Update Profile" to register with your organization

2. Complete Abuse Awareness for Adults course:

- a. Click EDUCATION
- b. Select CERTIFICATIONS → MY CERTIFICATIONS → AVAILABLE CERTIFICATIONS
- c. Find "BASE Compliance" and click "+Enroll"
- d. Select "View Details"
- e. Click "Abuse Awareness for Adults" → "+Enroll" → "Go to Course"
- f. Complete the course

3. Complete the Standard Background check:

- a. Click EDUCATION
- b. Select CERTIFICATIONS → MY CERTIFICATIONS → AVAILABLE CERTIFICATIONS
- c. Find "USA Baseball- Standard Package" and select "View Details"
- d. Click "+Purchase" and apply the following voucher code: FlowerMoundYouthSportsBASE
- e. Click "Continue to Checkout" Once purchase is complete click "Continue"
- f. Click "Go to Questionnaire" and complete the background check questionnaire

Please contact <u>Develops@USABaseball.com</u> if you have any questions or need additional support.